

PO Box 540229 - Waltham MA 02454-0229 - 781-899-2212 - Fax 781-899-5703 - E-mail: office@ifge.org

Dear Friend;

Thank you for your interest in supporting International Foundation for Gender Education's outreach programs. IFGE is pleased to invite you to join as a Professional Member. In order to reduce confusion caused by separate billing of Professional Listings, IFGE membership and *Tapestry* subscriptions, we have combined them into our new Professional Membership package.

Professional Membership in IFGE includes a listing in *Transgender Tapestry's* Professional Directory for four issues, full voting membership for a year as well as a subscription, all for only \$175. Your listing will now appear on our new web-site, as well as our internal referral database. Further more, as a Professional Member you are not only making your services known to our readers, but you are also showing your support for IFGE, *Transgender Tapestry*, and the vital services we provide as a nonprofit organization.

Transgender Tapestry is **the place** to find timely articles and controversial columns covering every aspect of the transgender community. One of the most valued features of *Tapestry* is our Professional Directory. Caring and sensitive professionals from the medical, counseling, and other related professions who have made working with transgender clients one of their areas of special interest and concern are listed by state. More transgender people look to our Professional Directory for providers they can trust than anywhere else.

Join now and you won't miss being in a single hard-hitting issue. Join us in reaching out; renew your support for IFGE and sign up as a Professional Member today!

Thank You, to.

Denise C. Leclair Executive Director

IFGE is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization audited by the firm of Reagan and Co. LLC and is registered with the Division of Public Charities, Attorney General's Office in the State of Massachusetts